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Opening  Note

About BudgIT

BudgIT is a civic organisation driven to make the Nigerian budget and public data 
more understandable and accessible across every literacy span. BudgIT’s 
innovation within the public circle comes with a creative use of government data by 
either presenting these in simple tweets, interactive formats or infographic 
displays. Our primary goal is to use creative technology to intersect civic 
engagement and institutional  reform. 
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Research Team:  Atiku Samuel,  Oluwadamilola Oladunjoye, Ayomide Faleye, 
Olaleye Olaniyi, Adejoke Akinbode and Toluwanimi Cole (Intern)
Creative Team:  Segun Adeniyi , Richard  Ofunrein and Abel Akeni 

Contact: info@yourbudgit.com  +234-803-727-6668, +234-908-333-1633
Address: 3rd Floor, No. 13 Hughes Avenue, Alagomeji, Yaba, Lagos, Nigeria.
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Disclaimer: This document has been produced by BudgIT to provide information 
on budgets and public data issues. BudgIT hereby certifies that all the views 
expressed in this document accurately reflect our analytical views that we believe 
are reliable and fact- based.

Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparing this document, no 
responsibility or liability is accepted for errors or for any views expressed herein 
by BudgIT  for actions taken as a result of information provided in this Report.



BUDGET TERMS



HOW  IS  THE  FEDERATION  REVENUE SHARED?

AFTER ALL DEDUCTIONS AND TRANSFERSAFTER ALL DEDUCTIONS AND TRANSFERS

FEDERAL
 GOVERNMENT

ALL STATE 
GOVERNMENTS

Oil Producing 
States

87% Balance 

ALL 774 LOCAL 
GOVERNMENTS  

35%
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to the 3 tiers 

of Government
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per barrel

2.2mbarrels/day

N305/$1

12.92%

2.5%
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2005 ‘06 ‘07 ‘08 ‘09 ‘10 ‘11 ‘12 ‘13 ‘14 2015

N1.2tn

N445.59bn

N542.53bn

N491.98bn

N1.3tn

N1.6tn

N2.1tn

N915.5bn
N711.63bn

N935.61bn
N1.14tn

N1.4tn

N1.1tn

N1.6tn

N2.1tn

N3.1tn 
N3.3tn

N3.4tn 

N3.5tn

N3.46tn 

N3.8tn

N690.58bn 

2016

N1.58tr

2017

N4.47tn

N5.06tn

N2.24tn

2017 PROPOSED BUDGET 

IN CHARTS 

‘07 ‘08 ‘09 ‘10 ‘11 ‘12 ‘13 ‘14 ‘15 ‘16 2017

The proposed budget represents an increase of about 20.4 per cent over 
the 2016 Appropriation of N6.07 trillion.

N2.45tn

N2.81tn
N2.7tn

N4.1tn N4.1tn N4.21tn N4.1tn

N4.8tn

N6.1tn

N7.3tn

N4.3tn

Nigeria’s recurrent expenditure has always exceeded the capital expenditure 
for infrastructure and public facilities. 



FEDERAL GOVERNMENT PROPOSED 

2017 BUDGET BREAKDOWN 

FISCAL FRAMEWORK 

Source: Presidency  

DEFICIT

INDEPENDENT 
AND OTHER 
REVENUE

NON OIL
REVENUE 

OIL REVENUE 

DEBT SERVICING 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE 

STATUTORY
TRANSFERS

NON DEBT 
RECURRENT 

EXPENDITURE

N1.66tnN2.36tn

N2.9tn

N419bn

N1.6tn

N1.37tn

N1.985tn N2.24tn

N7.298tn
TOTAL EXPENDITURE

N4.94tn
TOTAL REVENUE

IN OUT

OF TOTAL 
BUDGET32.34% 

OF TOTAL 
BUDGET30.69% 



FEDERAL GOVERNMENT PROPOSED 

2017 BUDGET BREAKDOWN 

HOW THE DEFICIT OF N2.36tn
WILL BE FINANCED

DOMESTIC 
BORROWINGS 

EXTERNAL 
BORROWINGS 

N1.067tn 

N1.252tn 



Revenue 
WHERE WILL THE MONEY COME  FROM?



WHERE WILL THE  MONEY COME  FROM?

2017 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT BUDGET

N4.94tn 
Federal Government Revenue Projections

N1.985tn
Oil Revenue

Non Oil Revenue

FG’s  Independent 
Revenue

Recoveries (Loot)

Other Revenue sources, 
including mining 

N1.37tn

N807.57bn

N565.1bn

N210.9bn



Expenditure
WHERE WILL THE MONEY GO?



WHERE WILL THE MONEY GO?

2017 PROPOSED BUDGET BREAKDOWN  

N2.9tn

NON DEBT RECURRENT
EXPENDITURE  

N2.24tn

CAPITAL 
EXPENDITURE 

N419bn 

STATUTORY TRANSFERS
(INEC,NJC,NASS)

N1.66tn

DEBT SERVING



Power, Works and 
Housing

N529bn

Defence

N140bn

Health

N51bn

Niger Delta

N33bn

Industry, trade and 
investment

N81bn

Education
N50bn

FCT

N37bn

Water Resources
N85bn

UBEC

N92bn

Special 
Intervention

N150bn
Transportation

N262bn

Interior

N63bn
Niger Delta Development 

Commission

N61bn

KEY MINISTRIES

2017 PROPOSED 

BUDGET 

 
TOP CAPITAL ALLOCATIONS



2017 PROPOSED 
BUDGET

 

Defence

N325.9bn
Health

N252.9bn
Education

N398bn

Interior

N482.4bn KEY MINISTRIES

TOP RECURRENT 
EXPENDITURE ALLOCATION 



At BudgIT, we believe it is the RIGHT of every citizen to have 
access and also understand public budgets. We also believe 
budgets must be efficiently implemented for the GOOD of the 
people.

Simplifying the 

Nigerian Budget
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